
N Title Name Surname Representative of Org. Address Member Address Tel Fax/Mobile E-mail

1
AEI - Aircraft Engineers 

International

Post Box 5

2450 AA Leimuiden,

Netherlands

2 Mr Ali Bahrami
AIA - Aerospace Industries 

Association of America Inc.

1000 Wilson Boulevard

Suite 1700

Arlington VA, 22209 - 3928

 United States of America

1000 Wilson Boulevard

Suite 1700

Arlington VA, 22209 - 3928

 United States of America

1 703 358 1080 1 425 890 3637 ali.bahrami@aia-aerospace.org

3 Mr Marc Bailey Ecogas

Brook Farm Barns, Dorton, 

Aylesbury, Bucks HP18 9NQ

United Kingdom

Marc.Bailey@bbga.aero

4 Mr Jean Marc  Billaud Aerospace and Defence - ASD
rue Montoyer,10

B-1000 Brussels, Belgium
Jean-Marc.Billaud@dassault-aviation.com

5 Mr Dominique Bouvier Aerospace and Defence - ASD
rue Montoyer,10

B-1000 Brussels, Belgium

IFATSEA /SNECMA (Société 

Nationale d'Etudes et de 

Constructions de Moteurs d'Aviation)

Etablissement de Villaroche, Rond 

point René Ravaud-Réau,  77550 

Moissy Cramayel, France

33160598735 33160599825 dominique.bouvier@snecma.fr

6 Mr John Clear
ELFAA - European Low Fares 

Airline Association

46 Ave des Arts

B-1000 Brussels

Belgium

Ryanair, Dublin Airport, Co. Dublin, 

Ireland
353 1 6097930 clearj@ryanair.com

7 Ms Catherine Crocoll-Bichara
Civil Air Navigation Services 

Organisation - CANSO

CANSO

rue de la Loi,82

1040 Brussels

Belgium

Skyguide

Route de Pre-Bois 15-17

P.O.Box 796

cH-1215 Geneva 15

Switzerland

41 22 41 744 20 41 79 342 51 48 catherine.crocoll@skyguide.ch

8 Mr Philippe de Gouttes Aerospace and Defence - ASD
rue Montoyer,10

B-1000 Brussels, Belgium

AIRBUS 

1 rond-point Maurice Bellonte, 

31707 BLAGNAC CEDEX 

FRANCE

33 5 61932791 33627445191 philippe.de-gouttes@airbus.com  

9 Mr Walter Desrosier
General Aviation Manufacturers 

Association - GAMA

1400 K Street NW

Suite 801

Washington DC 20005 

United States of America

1 202 673 1379 wdesrosier@gama.aero 

10 Mr Andrew Djurhuus
ERA - European Regions Airline 

Association

Park House

127 Guildford Road,

Lightwater, Surrey,

GU 18 SRA 

United Kingdom

Atlantic Airways Tech. Dpt.

Vagar Airport/FAE

FO-380 Sorvagur

Faroe Islands

298 341083 298 222181 andrew@atlantic.fo

11 Dr. Michael Erb

International Council of Aircraft 

Owner and Pilot Associations - 

IAOPA

50a Cambridge Street

UK, London, SW1V 4QQ

United Kingdom

Flugplatz, Ausserhalb 27

D – 63329 Egelsbach

Germany

49 6103 42081 erb@aopa.de
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12 Mr Francis Favre
International Air Transport 

Association - IATA

800 Place Victoria, B.P. 113

Montreal, Quebec

Canada H4Z1M1

Air France, DO.NC

45, rue de Paris, F-95747 Roissy 

Charles de Gaulle Cedex 

France

33 1 41 56 80 90 33 74989557 frfavre@airfrance.fr

13 Mr Jan Fridrich
LAMA Europe  - Light Aircraft 

Manufacturers Association Europe

Zahradní 603, 

763 15 Slušovice

Czech Republic

Zahradní 603, 

763 15 Slušovice

Czech Republic

420 777813 040 info@lamaeurope.com

14 Ms Catherine Gathier Aerospace and Defence - ASD
rue Montoyer, 10

B-1000 Brussels, Belgium

Eurocopter

Aeroport Marseille Provence

13725 Marignane

France

33 642856468 33 682166773 catherine.gathier@eurocopter.com

15 Mr Tim Glasspool
EHA - European Helicopter 

Association

Altenberger Str. 19-21 

D-50668 Cologne, Germany

Bristow Helicopters Ltd

Dyce Avenue

Dyce, Aberdeen, AB21 0LQ

United Kingdom

44 1224756370 44 787 2809037 mob tim.glasspool@bristowgroup.com

16 Mrs Nikki Jones
European Transport Workers' 

Federation - ETF

Galerie Agora,

Rue du Marche aux Herbes 105, 

Bte 11,

B-1000 Brussels

12 Coopers Place

Warrington, WA4 6NN

United Kingdom

44(0)7774 752901

17 Mr Frank Kabuth
EAMTC - European Aviation 

Maintenance Training Committee 

47, Bryn Awelon, Mold, Flintshire 

CH7 1 LT, UK

EAMTC, Lufthansa Technical Training 

GmbH,

FRA US/T, Unterschweinstiege 12,

D-60549 Frankfurt am Main

Germany

'496969696302 '496969693557 Frank.Kabuth@DLH.de

18 Mr Adrie Kraan
AIA - Aerospace Industries 

Association of America Inc.

1000 Wilson Boulevard

Suite 1700

Arlington VA, 22209 - 3928

 United States of America

BCA  (Boeing Commercial Airplanes)

Boeing Netherlands B.V.

Strawinskylaan 2745, 16th floor

1077 ZZ Amsterdam, The 

Netherlands

31205492598 31205492599 adrie.kraan@boeing.com

19 Mr Jorge Leite
AEA - Association of European 

Airlines

Louizalaan 350/4

B-1050 Brussels, Belgium

TAP Maintenance & Engineering, 

Director of Quality, Lisbon Airport , 

Hangar 6 Floor 3, Office 22, 1704-

801 Lisbon, Portugal

'351218416204 351218415678 dleite@tap.pt

20 Mr Thomas Leoff
IAAPS - International Association 

of Aviation Personnel Schools

c/o Lufthansa Flight Training  - 

CST GmbH

Department FRA ON/T-S

Airportring, Gate 24, Bldg 392, 

room 2B14

60549 Frankfurt/Main

Germany

Lufthansa Flight Training  - CST GmbH

Department FRA ON/T-S

Airportring, Gate 24, Bldg 392, room 

2B14

60549 Frankfurt/Main

Germany

49696966727
49 151 589 47110 mob

'49 69 696 986727 fax
thomas.leoff@lft.dlh.de

21 Mr Paulo
Márcio Martins de 

Góes Monteiro

Associaçao das Industrias 

Aeroespacias do Brasil - AIAB

rua José Alves dos Santos, 281

sala 203 - Jd. Satélite

12230-081

São José Dos Campos -SP

Brazil

AIAB/EMBRAER, Av. Brigadeiro Fraia 

Lima, 2.170, 12227-901 - Sao Jose 

dos Campos, SP Brazil

'551239275976 '551239271184 paulo.monteiro@embraer.com.br
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22 Mr Robert Mather
AIAC- Aerospace Industries 

Association of Canada

AIAC, Aerospace 

industries association of 

Canada

255 Albert Street, Suite 

703, Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 

6A9

AIAC, Aerospace industries 

association of Canada

255 Albert Street, Suite 703, Ottawa, 

Ontario, K1P 6A9

Canada

1 613 232 4297  ext 

235 
1 613 882 4584 bmather@aiac.ca

23 Mr Dick Meerman Airports Council International - ACI

ACI EUROPE (Airports Council 

International)

6, Sq de Meeus, 1000 Brussels, 

Belgium

(ACI) Amsterdam Airport Schiphol, 

PO Box 7501, 1118 ZG Schiphol, The 

Netherlands

31 20 601 3524 31 20 601 4561 meerman@schiphol.nl

24 Mr Hugues Meunier Aerospace and Defence - ASD
rue Montoyer,10

B-1000 Brussels, Belgium

THALES Avionics

105 Avenue du General Eisenhower 

31036 TOULOUSE

France

33 5 61197666 33 6 8636536 mob hugues.meunier@fr.thalesgroup.com

25 Mr Erik Moyson
The International Air Carrier 

Association - IACA

Blvd de la Cambre 36 (4th floor)

B-1000 Brussels,

Belgium

32 25461066 erik.moyson@iaca.be

26 Mr Andrea Nĕmec
EBAA - European Business 

Aviation Association

2 Brusselsesteenweg, B-1080 

Tervuren, Belgium

Avenue de Tervuren 13a Box 5, BE-

1040 Brussels, Belgium
3227660074 anemec@ebaa.org

27 Mr Željko Oreški

IFATCA - International Federaton 

of Air Traffic Controllers' 

Association

360 ST. Jacques, Suite 2002

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 1P5

Canada

385912762822
evpeur@ifatca.org; 

zeljko.oreski@gmail.com

28 Mr Maciej Rodak
Civil Air Navigation Services 

Organisation - CANSO

CANSO

rue de la Loi,82

1040 Brussels

Belgium

CANSO

Polish Air Navigation Services Agency 

(PANSA)

Wiezowa 8 St, Warsaw 02-147

Poland

48225746500 48225746509 m.rodak@pansa.pl

29 Mr Julian Scarfe Europe Air Sports - EAS

Raibacher Tal 27

64823 Gross Umstadt 

Germany

PPL/IR Org

 Rutherford Road,

Cambridge, CB2 8HH

United Kingdom

44 1223 510343 447720293843 mob j.scarfe@europe-air-sports.org

30 Mr Horst Schmittdiel
European Regional Aerodromes 

Community - ERAC

City Airport Mannheim

Seckenheimer Landstr. 172

68163 Mannheim

Germany

IDRF

Ritter Georg Weg 20 

65843 Sulzbach

Germany

49 172 672 39 84 mob
horst.schmittdiel@gmail.com

31 Mr Liam Sisk Aerospace and Defence - ASD
rue Montoyer, 10

B-1000 Brussels, Belgium

CAE Parc Aviation Limited

St John’s Court, Swords Road, 

Santry, Dublin 9

Ireland

353 1 8161700 353 87 7907446 liam.sisk@cae.com 
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32 Mr Dany Van der  Biest

IFATSEA - International Federation 

of Air Traffic Safety Electronics 

Associations

Tervuursesteenweg 303

1820 Steenokkerzeel

Belgium

3222062880 3222062881
dany.vanderbiest@ifatsea.org; 

exec.sec@ifatsea.org

33 Mr Carlo Vergari
European Independent 

Maintenance Group - EIMG

Farnborough Aerospace 

Consortium Office

Rushmoor Borough Council 

Offices Farnborourch Road 

Hampshire GU14 7 JU, United 

Kingdom 

Harrods Aviation, Hangar 201, 

President Way, 

London Luton Airport, 

Luton, Bedfordshire,  

LU2 9NW, United Kingdom

44 1582 589315
44 1582 589316 fax

'44 7802 788582 mob
carlo.vergari@harrodsaviation.com

34 Dr Roland Vermeiren
ESAM - European Society of 

Aerospace Medicine

Tollgate Cottage,  Staverton Road

Daventry, Northamstonshire,

NN11 4NN 

United Kingdom

Eurocontrol

Medical Service EUROCONTROL

Raketstraat 96, 

B-1130 Brussels, Belgium

32 2 7293597 32 475 603410 mob roland.vermeiren@eurocontrol.int

35 Mr Robert Wilson Aerospace and Defence - ASD
rue Montoyer,10

B-1000 Brussels, Belgium
rwilson208@btinternet.com 

36 Mr Jeffrey Wool Aviation Working Group - AWG
Clarendon House, 2 Church 

Street, Hamilton HM11, Bermuda

Freshfields Bruckhaus Deringer

65 Fleet Street 

London EC4Y HIS 

United Kingdom

44 7841 000 447 mob jeffrey.wool@awg.aero

37 Mr Alfonso Arroyo Fernandez European Commission Alfonso.Arroyo@ec.europa.eu
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